@ HITACH' LIST NO. 0631
ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

Bl PLANER 1986 -6-20
Model P50 P50(E2)




PARTS PSO(E2)
l;‘.: Code No. Part Nama Q'ty Remarks
1 940510 Spring 1
2 9634612 Rubber Packing 1
3 9634622 Front Base 1
4 [ 940149 Knob 1
5 | 9634642 | Scals 1
-] — Nama Plate 1
7 957561 HITACHI Labet 1
8 | 9634652 Rear Base 1
9 | 931701 Bearing Lock 2
10 9401861 Bearing Cover 1
11 | 949453 Spring Lock Washar 11 for M4 {10 pes.)
12 949215 Machine Screw M4 x 8 6 {10 pcs.)
13 —_ Chip Cover 1 See alternative parts
14 | 949226 Machine Screw M4 x 25 2 {10 pes.)
15 | 949217 Machine Screw M4 x 12 1 {10 pes.}
16 | 949456 Spring Lock Washer 1| forMs {10 pes.)
17 | 948252 Machine Screw MG x 14 1 (10 pes.}
18 | 946345 Cord Holder 1
19 —_ Handle (B) 1 Seaq alternative parts
21 | 949454 Spring Lock Washer 19 for M5 {10 pes.}
22 | 949248 | Machine Screw M5 x 40 ' {10 pes.)
23 | 956636 Tapping Scraw D4 x 26 '
24 | 949424 Washer § for M5 {10 pes.}
25 | 949239 Machine Screw MS5x 18 {10 pes.}
26 — Hexagon Socket Hd, Bolt ME x 16 10 See sltarnative parts
27 —_ Super Lock Washer M6 10 Seg slternative parts
28 — Adjust Screw 4 See alternativa parts
29 — Biade Holder (8) 1 Ses altarnative parts {2 pes.)
30 — Blade (A} 1 | Seaasitarnative parts {2 pes.)
31 —-— Blade Holdar (A) 1 See ziternative parts (2 pes.)
32 —" Square Hd: Bolt M5x 8 8 Ses alternative parts
33 —_ Cutter Block Ass'y 1 See alternative parts
34 | 980925 Ball Bearing (6001DDCM) 1
35 | 949241 Machine Screw M5 x 20 2 (10 pes.)
36 ; 948424 Washer 2 for M5 {10 pes.)
37 | 939461 Eall Bearing (6201DD) 2
38 am— Armature 1 See alternative parts
39 984271 Hexagon Socket Hd. Tapping Screw DEx 76 | 2
40 | 956764 Special Washer 2
4 —_— Stator Ass'y R 1 See alternstive parts  includ. 43
42 | 939470 Bail Baaring (6000VVCM) 1
43 | 937623 Brush Terminat 2
44 —— Housing Ass’y ' 1 See altarnative parts inciud. 45, 54
45 963383 Hexagon Socket Hd, Scrzw M4 2
46 9634552 Tail Cover 1
47 930446 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 4 W/ Washer
48 931875 Tapping Screw D5 x 35 2
49 949237 Maching Screw MSx 12 1 (10 pes.)
50 | 9634602 Balt Cover 1
61 | 963459Z Balt 1
52 | 949241 Machine Screw MS x 20 4 {10 pes.)
53 | 9634%8Z | Pulley (B) 1
54 — Brush Holder 2 Soo altarnative parts




ALTERNATIVE PARTS

PSO(E2)

l;;“ Code No. Part Namae Q'ty Remarks
33 | 9634692 Cutter Block (A} Ass'y 1 includ, 76, 77, 78
9634702 Cutter Block (B} Ass’y 1 for F.R, Garmany includ. 26, 27, 29
38 963466C. | Armature 110v ~115v | 1
0634660 | Armature 120V ~ 127V | 1
963466E Armature 220V 1
963466 F Armatura 230V ~ 240V 1
963466G | Armature 220V 1 tor France, Danmark, Finland, Sweden, Austria
963466H Armature 240V 1 for U .K.
963466 Armature 110V 1 for UK.
41 963484C Stator Ass'y 110V ~ 115V 1 includ, 43
96348240 Stator Ass'y 120V ~ 127V 1 includ. 43
963484E Stator Ass'y 220V 1 inciud. 43
963484F Stator Ass’y . 230V ~ 240V 1 includ, 43
063484G Stator Ass'y 220V 1 for Natharlands, 1taly, F.R. Germany, Switzerland Includ. 43
263484H | Stator Ass’y 110V 1 | foru.K. includ. 43
9634849 | Stator Ass’y 2zov 1 | for France, Denmark, Finiand, Swaden, Austria  igclud. 43
963484K | Stator Ass'y 240V 1 | tor UK. inclug, 43 )
44 8634672 Housing Ass'y 1 includ, 45, 54
aG3468Z Housing Ass'y 1 for Austria includ. 45, 54
54 | 938241 Brush Holder
983362 Brush Holder 2 for Austria
55 999038 Carbon Brush (2 pes.)
9619462 Carbon Brush far U.S.A., Auto stop typa (2 pes.)
56 945161 Brush Cap
961781 Brush Cap for Austria
58 | 963474Z Handle (A) 1
9634752 | Handls (A) 1 far U.K., Finland, Austria
69 | 953033 internal Wire 1 for Switzerland
9718252 | internal Wire 1 for Finland
; Austng, UK., S, Africa, sweden, N.c.,
981534 tnternal Wire 1 for £ 7 Germany, France, Heilandn, Denmark
NZ. D i i ES
60 | 959140 | Connector (50091) T for N PR ader, AUt Bititand (1 pes)
61 9383072 Pillat Terminal 1 for Finland
62 | 931573 Double Pole Switch (Pillar Typs} 1 W/Lock
9602802 Double Pole Switch (Pillar Type) 1 W/0 Lock for UK., Finland, Austria
953178 Double Pole Switch (Pillar Type} 1 Safety Lock Type for Switzerland, France, U S.A,
63 949214 Machine Screw M4 x6 1 for US.A. (10 pes.)
i i Z.. UK.,
64 | 030153 | Support (B) T or Eappne G panandz Romare, Finland. Austce, N.2- 5
. i i ~UJK. 5 Alrica, Swedan,
65 | 500252Z | Naoise Suppressor 1| for E{al.aade'rrﬁg:gffrtgﬁzce'.L!J&ieKtheSrla?\dr;?Benwmar?cn
2602832 Noise Suppressor 1 far Switzerland




PARTS P50({E2)
l;": Coda No, Part Nama Q'ty Remarks
55 - Carbon Brush 2 Ses slternative parts
56 _ Brush Cap 2 Seq aiternative patts
57 | 949555 Nut 2 | forms {10 pes.}
58 —_ Handle (A) 1 See alternative parts
59 —_— intarnal Wire 1 Seaq altarnative parts
80 — Connactor (50091) 1 Sea aiternative parts
61 — Piltar Terminat 1 Saee alternative parts
62 —_— Switch 1 Saa slternative parts
63 _ Machineg Scraw M4 x 6 1 Soq alternative parts
64 —" Support (8) 1 See alternative parts
65 —_— Noise Suppressor 1 See alternative parts
66 —_ Tube (D) 2 See alternative parts
67 960266 Cord Clip 1
68 9634572 Puilay (A) 1
69 955912 Tapping Scrow D5 x 45 4
70 9634562 End Bracket 1
72 —_ Cord Armor 1 See alternative parts
73 — Cord 1 See alternative parts
74 —_ Bolt 10 Sea altarnative parts
75 — Back Metal 1 See alternative parts
76 — Machine Screw M4 x 10 Ses ziternative parts
77 e Guard Plate (A) See aiternative parts
78 —_ Holder Spring Sas aiternative parts
79 _ Washer 10 See aitarnative parts
80 _ Caution Plate 1 Sea alternative parts
81 — Rivat 2 Sea alternative parts
ALTERNATIVE PARTS
I:::_‘ Code No. " Part Nama Q'ty Remarks
13 9634632 Chip Cover 1
963490 Chip Cover 1 for U.S.A,
18 9634762 Handle (B} 1
8634772 Handla {B) 1 tor US.A,
&
26 949755 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt MG x 16 10 for F.R. Germany {10 pes.)
27 948167 Super Lock Washer Mo 10 for F.R. Germany
28 9634732 Adjust Screw 4 for F.R. Germany
29 9634712 Blade Molder {B) 1 for F.R, Garmany |2 pes.)
30 9634502 Blade (A} 1 {2 pes.)
9634512 Blade (B} 1 for F.R. Germany {2 pes.)
3t 9634817 Btade Hotder (A} 1 {2 pes.)
9634822 Blade Holdar {C) 1 for F.R. Germany {2 pes.}
32 9634862 Square Hd. Bolt M5 x 8 8 for F.R, Germany

e




ALTERNATIVE PARTS P50O(E2)
';‘.:' Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remaris
Denmark Finland_  Sweden, Austria, Switzetard, N.Z.,
66 | 981373 Tube (D) 2 for 'K, S. Africa, F.H. Germany, Francs, Hollan
12 8406778 Cord Armor D10.7 1
9580492 Cord Armor Dna.2 1
73 5002242 Cord 110V ~ 240V | 1 for Singapore, Kuwait {Cord Armor 010.7)
5002272 Cord 230V ~ 240V | 1 for N.Z., Papua New Guinea {Cord Armar DB.2)
5002322 Cord 230V ~ 240V | 1 for UK., S, Africa (Card Armor D8.2}
5002352 | Cord 190V ~ 240V | 1 | for “'J"m';!"l Y e (o A )
5002392 Cord 110V ~ 240V | 1 {Cord Armor B810.7}
5003902 Cord 229v 1 for Denmark, Finland {Card Armor D10.7)
5003912 Cord 220V 1 for Switzerland {Cord Armar DB.2}
5003942 Cord 110V ~ 240V | 1 for Syria {Cord Armor D10.7)
5004042 Cord 118V 1 for U.5.A, {Cord Armor D10.7)
5004062 Cord 110V 1 for UK. {Cord Armor D8.2}
5004072 Card 116V 1 for Canada {Cord Armor D10.7)
5004082 Card 240V 1 for Australia ({Cord Armar D10.7}
74 958792 Bolt 10
75 9634832 Back Matal 2 (2 pes.)
76 949216 Maching Screw M4 x 10 4 (10 pes.)
77 958700 Guard Plata {A) 4
78 958698 Holder Spring 4
79 940391 Washer 10
280 —_ Caution Plate (English) 1
—— Caution Plate (German) 1
— Caution Plate (German) 1 for F.A. Germany
81 949510 Rivet D25x 4.8 2 for US.A, {10 pes.)
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
i;f:‘ Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
|s01| 873024 Toof Bag 1
502 | 945882 Screwdriver | @ Hd.} 1 for F.R, Garmany
503 | 963489 Wrench 5.5/7 mm 1 for F.R. Germany
504 | 9634722 Boit ME x B 2 far Guide Ass'y
505 | 949454 Spring Lock Washer 2 for M5 {10 pes.)
506 [ 958736Z Set Gauge 1
506 | 963487Z Ruler ] for F.R. Germany
607 | 940543 Boax Wrench 1
508 940170 Blade Sharpening Ass'y 1 includ, 509, 511, 512
9634782 Blade Sharpening Ass'y 1 for F.R. Germany includ, 509, 510, 611,512
509 | 949311 Wing Nut 1 tor MS {10 pcs.)
510 [ 9634792 Holder Piece 4 for £.R. Germany




STANDARD ACCESSORIES

PS0{E2)

ll:l? Code No. Part Neme Qrty Remarks
st1] 840178 Washer 4 for M§.5
512 949694 8olt M5 x 18 4 (10 pes.}
9634852 Special Bolt M5 4 for F.R. Germany
513 | 963480Z | Guide Ass'y 1 includ, 505, 514, 515, 516
514 | 949311 Wind Nut 1 for MS (10 pes.)
516 | 9249424 Washer 2 for M5 (10 pes.)
516 | 940545 Bolt 2
517 | 9634882 Woodsn Box 1
R




